ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

| APN 37-550-05 & 37-550-06 | |
|--|--|
| FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned nereby gra | ints, assigns and transfers to DAVID R. BRANDENBURG AND |
| FAMILY TRUST DATED FEBRUARY 20, 1997 | DAVID R. BRANDENBURG AND JEANETTE M. BRANDENBURG |
| 1744111 114001 5711151 1151107111 20, 1007 | |
| all beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust dated | d MAY 9, 2000 |
| executed by JUDITH RAE GRAVES, AN UNMARRIED WC | |
| Trustor, to WESTERN TITLE COMPANY, INC., A NEVADA | A CORPORATON |
| Trustee, | |
| and recorded as Instrument No.0491753 | , on MAY 10, 2000 , in |
| Book <u>0500</u> , Page <u>2432</u> DOUGLAS County, Neva | , of Official Records in the County Recorder's office of ada, describing land therein as: |
| | sel Map for ABC Investment Company, filed for record in the Office of |
| | Page 815, Document No. 303844, Official Records of Douglas County, |
| Nevada. | ~ |
| THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING BEOG | ORDED AS AN ACCOMMODATION ONLY |
| WITHOUT LIABILITY ON THE PAR | T UF WESTERN TITLE COMPANY, INC. |
| FOR THE SUFFICIENCY HEREOF | OR FOR THE CONDITION OF TITLE. |
| TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described or re | eferred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all |
| rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust. | norred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and an |
| | |
| Dated: JUNE 20, 2000 | |
| | |
| STATE OF NEVADA | |
| COUNTY OF DOUGLAS | S. A AND SUBLRY 10.118 |
| DOUGLAS | DAVID R. BRANDENBURG, TRUSTEE |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me on | |
| June 22, 2000 | |
| | |
| | |
| by DAVID R. BRANDENBURG, TRUSTEE | |
| | |
| | |
| Garlene A Hamm | |
| Notary Public | \ <u> </u> |
| | \ \ |
| | |
| CHARLENE L. HANOVER | |
| Notary Public - State of Nevada V | |
| Appointment Recorded in County of Douglas V | |
| 98-2565-5 My Appointment Expires Jan. 27, 2003 | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | SPACE BELOW THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE |
| (This area for official notarial seal) | en en grande de la companya de la c La companya de la co |
| | |
| RECORDING REQUESTED BY | |
| Western Title Company, Inc. | REOUFSTFORY |
| AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO | WESTERN TITLE COMPANY, INC. |
| AND WHEN RECORDED WAIL TO | IN OFFICIAL PECADAGE |
| Name BRANDENBURG | IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO., NEVADA |
| Street Address 1892 GENEVIEVE CT | |
| 100.000 | 2000 JUL -3 PM 12: 19 |
| City State COLUMN ALCON TALLON OF COLUMN | I control to the second of the |

0495184 BK0700PG0206 LINDA SLATER
RECORDER

S 7 PAID 12 DEPUTY